

SLP(C) 9986/2013

1

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9986/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2012

in WPC No. 7553/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ANAMIKA CO-OP.GRP.HSG.SOC.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.10883/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10886/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10820/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10477/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.12064/2013

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10305/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10152/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10130/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10066/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10268/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10070/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8552-8553/2014

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

SLP(C) 9986/2013

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr. Rashid Izhar, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Minhaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master