

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 135/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW ANAMIKA CO-OP.GRP.HSG.SOC.LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 147-148/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 142/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 141/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 145/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 144/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 143/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 137/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 136/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 139/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 138/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 146/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 140/2017 (XIV)

Date : 24-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing  
today.For Appellant(s) Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Zulfiqar Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Bansal, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145  
and 146/2017

A letter has been received from the learned advocate for

Item No. 4

the appellant, stating therein that affidavit of valuation and the statement of case are not required. Registry to make a report in this regard.

C.A. Nos. 147-148/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation within four weeks' time.

List again on 11<sup>th</sup> of December, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar