

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 135/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW ANAMIKA CO-OP.GRP.HSG.SOC.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for intervention is to be listed only in CA Nos. 136, 138 and 144/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 144/2017 (XIV)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 88173/2018)

C.A. No. 136/2017 (XIV)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 88168/2018)

C.A. No. 138/2017 (XIV)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 88178/2018)

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Rathogi Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AORMr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Atif, Adv.Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application(s) for intervention along with the main matter.

The contesting parties are at liberty to file objections, if any, in the application(s) for intervention.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER