

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 135/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW ANAMIKA CO-OP.GRP.HSG.SOC.LTD. . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for early hearing in C.A. No. 141 of 2017 is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 141/2017 (XIV-A)

(IA-156397/2023-Application for early hearing is to be listed.)

Date : 11-08-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv. (V.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA-156397/2023, which is an application for
early hearing, is disposed of.

List these appeals on 6th September, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)