

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 135/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW ANAMIKA CO-OP.GRP.HSG.SOC.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 30863/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 142/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 31093/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 141/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 31023/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 145/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 144/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 88173/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 31030/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 143/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 20258/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 137/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 29434/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 136/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 88168/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 139/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 138/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 88178/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 31061/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 146/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 140/2017 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 171442/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 147-148/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Md Shafiuddin Yakub Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj Raj, Adv.
Mr. Md Shahzeb Lhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Konark Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Mohd Naseem Mughal, Adv.
Mr. Md Shafiuddin Yakub Ali, Adv.
Mr. Md Shahzeb Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gupta , AOR
Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the respondent(s), list the matters after four weeks to enable the learned counsel to take appropriate steps for making alternative arrangement.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER