

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 147-148 OF 2017

PALWELL CO-OPERATIVE GROUP                      ... APPELLANT(S)  
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE                      ... RESPONDENT(S)  
SOCIETIES & ANR.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellant(s)  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, on instructions, states that  
he may be permitted to withdraw the present  
appeals.

In view of the statement made, the  
Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.  
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... J.  
[PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 18, 2024.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 135/2017

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW ANAMIKA CO-OP.GRP.HSG.SOC.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( [ GROUP MATTER ]

IA No. 30863/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 147-148/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 142/2017 (XIV-A)

( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
31093/2020

IA No. 31093/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 141/2017 (XIV-A)

(Application

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
31023/2020

IA No. 31023/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 145/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 144/2017 (XIV-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 88173/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
31030/2020

IA No. 88173/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 31030/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 143/2017 (XIV-A)

( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
20258/2020

IA No. 20258/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 137/2017 (XIV-A)

( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 29434/2020

IA No. 29434/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 136/2017 (XIV-A)

( FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 88168/2018

IA No. 88168/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 139/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 138/2017 (XIV-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 88178/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 31061/2020

IA No. 88178/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 31061/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 146/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 140/2017 (XIV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 171442/2022

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 169281/2023

IA No. 169281/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 171442/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shambhavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sambhavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.  
Mr. Barun Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K.Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.  
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arpith Varaprasad, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhaankar Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Konark Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Sagar Sarda, Adv.  
Ms. Sapna Rani, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, A.S.G.  
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 147-148 OF 2017

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in  
terms of the signed order.

REST OF THE MATTERS

We have heard learned counsel for the  
appellant-Delhi Development Authority and also  
learned senior counsel Shri Shyam Diwan, appearing  
for the respondent(s)-Society in Civil Appeal No.  
142/2017, Civil Appeal No. 143/2017, Civil Appeal  
No. 137/2017 and Civil Appeal No. 136/2017.

List the group of matters for hearing on  
24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)